Detailed Tables

As you may know, the courts in Ontario, Quebec, Nova Scotia, Manitoba and the Yukon have recognized same sex marriages in their province or territory and made them legal. Based on knowing this, do you support
or oppose same-sex couples being allowed to marry and register their marriage with their provincial government?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 132 97 68 379 248 77 286 421 268 463 538
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 294 389 294 484 517
Strongly support 285 41 17 11 110 80 26 107 117 55 107 178
28% 31% 17% 17% 29% 32% 33% 36% 30% 19% 22% 34%
BC BC BC BC | | J
Somewhat support 252 29 23 15 101 73 12 82 101 65 114 139
25% 22% 24% 22% 27% 29% 15% 28% 26% 22% 23% 27%
F F
Somewhat oppose 115 9 16 8 44 30 8 33 46 32 64 50
11% 7% 16% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 10%
A
Strongly oppose 320 51 37 33 108 60 30 65 118 130 184 136
32% 39% 39% 48% 29% 24% 39% 22% 30% 44% 38% 26%
DE E DE E G GH K
Don't know/Refused 29 1 4 1 16 5 2 7 6 12 14 14
3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Support (Top2Box) 537 70 40 26 211 153 37 189 218 120 221 316
54% 53% 41% 39% 56% 62% 48% 64% 56% 41% 46% 61%
BC BCF HI | J
Oppose (Low2Box) 435 61 53 41 152 90 38 98 165 162 249 186
43% 46% 55% 60% 40% 36% 50% 33% 42% 55% 51% 36%
DE DE G GH K
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Detailed Tables

As you may know, the courts in Ontario, Quebec, Nova Scotia, Manitoba and the Yukon have recognized same sex marriages in their province or territory and made them legal. Based on knowing this, do you support
or oppose same-sex couples being allowed to marry and register their marriage with their provincial government ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 797 202 147 216 358 274 254 271 360
Weighted Base 1001 796 204 151 216 353 275 254 271 362
Strongly support 285 244 41 22 43 111 106 60 81 119
28% 31% 20% 14% 20% 32% 39% 23% 30% 33%
B CD CD G
Somewhat support 252 216 35 32 63 92 63 63 62 99
25% 27% 17% 21% 29% 26% 23% 25% 23% 27%
B
Somewhat oppose 115 83 32 20 22 42 31 22 30 46
1% 10% 16% 13% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 13%
A
Strongly oppose 320 230 89 7 78 99 71 104 94 91
32% 29% 44% 47% 36% 28% 26% 41% 35% 25%
A DEF EF | |
Don't know/Refused 29 22 7 6 10 9 3 6 5 7
3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
F
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Support (Top2Box) 537 460 76 54 107 203 169 122 142 218
54% 58% 37% 36% 49% 58% 62% 48% 52% 60%
B C C CD G
Oppose (Low2Box) 435 313 121 92 100 141 102 126 124 137
43% 39% 59% 61% 46% 40% 37% 50% 46% 38%
A DEF |
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Detailed Tables

Now, let's suppose that the Supreme Court of Canada rules similarly that same sex marriage is constitutional. Would you accept this decision fully with no restrictions in its application and that the word marriage be
used for everyone or Do you want the Federal Government to do everything it can to make the legal use of the word marriage apply only to heterosexuals in law, that is a man and a woman?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 132 97 68 379 248 77 286 421 268 463 538
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 389 294 484 517
Acceptable 520 72 35 26 204 147 36 191 210 110 229 290
52% 55% 36% 38% 54% 59% 46% 65% 54% 37% 47% 56%
BC BC BC HI | J
Restrict 454 57 60 42 163 97 35 94 174 174 236 218
45% 43% 62% 62% 43% 39% 46% 32% 45% 59% 49% 42%
ADEF ADE G GH K
Don't know/Refused 27 3 2 0 12 4 6 9 5 10 18 9
3% 2% 3% - 3% 1% 8% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2%
CDE

Now, let's suppose that the Supreme Court of Canada rules similarly that same sex marriage is constitutional. Would you accept this decision fully with no restrictions in its application and that the word marriage be
used for everyone or Do you want the Federal Government to do everything it can to make the legal use of the word marriage apply only to heterosexuals in law, that is a man and a woman ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 797 202 147 216 358 274 254 271 360
Weighted Base 1001 796 204 151 216 353 275 254 271 362
Acceptable 520 438 81 53 112 195 156 118 138 211
52% 55% 40% 35% 52% 55% 57% 47% 51% 58%
B C C C G
Restrict 454 334 119 94 94 151 112 129 131 143
45% 42% 59% 62% 43% 43% 41% 51% 48% 40%
A DEF | |
Don't know/Refused 27 23 4 4 10 6 7 7 2 7
3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
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